# Trading in FLSmidth & Co. A/S shares by board members, executives and associated persons

This company announcement discloses the data of transaction(s) made in FLSmidth & Co. A/S ("FLSmidth") shares by the company's board members, executives and their associated persons in accordance with Article 19 of Regulation No. 596/2014 on market abuse.

The company's board members, executives and their associated persons have reported the transactions to FLSmidth and have given FLSmidth power of attorney on their behalf to publish trading in FLSmidth shares by the company's board members, executives and their associated persons.

Mikko Keto, Chief Executive Officer of FLSmidth, has reported the sale of 20,000 shares at a total consideration of DKK 7,864,651.60 and now holds a total of 23,484 shares in the company. A statement showing more detailed trading in the shares issued by FLSmidth is provided below.

Towards FLSmidth, Mikko Keto has motivated his transaction as only pertaining to the fulfilment of certain tax obligations arising from vested shares allotted to him under the applicable long-term incentive plans.

## **Contacts:**

### **Investor Relations**

Andreas Holkjær, +45 24 85 03 84, <u>andh@flsmidth.com</u> Jannick Denholt, +45 21 69 66 57, <u>ili@flsmidth.com</u>

#### Media

Jannick Denholt, +45 21 69 66 57, ili@flsmidth.com

## **About FLSmidth**

FLSmidth is a full flowsheet technology and service supplier to the global mining industry. We enable our customers to improve performance, lower operating costs and reduce environmental impact. MissionZero is our sustainability ambition towards zero emissions in mining by 2030. We work within fully validated Science-Based Targets, have a clear commitment to improving the sustainability performance of the global mining industry and aim to become carbon neutral in our own operations by 2030. www.fls.com



1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Mikko Juhani Keto		
2.	Reason for notification			
a)	Position/status	Chief Executive Officer		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	FLSmidth & Co. A/S		
b)	LEI	213800MXXDGQ3ITPXI41		
4.		iction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type ach date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Shares		
	Identification code	DKK 0010234467		
b)	Nature of the transactions	Sale of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) DKK 393.23	Volume(s) 20,000	
d)	<ul><li>Aggregated information</li><li>Aggregated volume</li><li>Price</li></ul>	Total number of shares: 20,000 Average price per share: DKK 393.23 Total price: DKK 7,864,651.60		
e)	Date of the transactions	2025-06-25, 8:55 a.m. UTC		
f)	Place of the transactions	Nasdaq Copenhagen		